FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Company name: Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd. Code: 5801 (First Section of TSE and OSE) Representative: Masao Yoshida, President Inquiries: Head of Investor and Public Relations Unit, Management Planning Department Osamu Suzuki (TEL: 03-3286-3050)

Notice on Flood Damage in Thailand

Intermittent rain has caused flood damage in Thailand. The effect of the flooding on the production facilities of Furukawa Group companies as of today is as follows:

1. Situation of damage

Four production facilities at the Rojana Industrial Park in Ayutthaya have sustained damage from inundation and have suspended operations. Furukawa Electric has not been able to confirm the damage in detail but it has confirmed that there have been no casualties:

The corporate names of the four facilities are as follows:

Furukawa Fitel (Thailand) Co., Ltd. Furukawa-Sky Aluminum (Thailand) Co., Ltd. Totoku (Thailand) Co., Ltd. Furukawa Precision (Thailand) Co., Ltd.

Furukawa Electric will decide on the future operations at these sites based on the situation, and will consider production alternatives. Furukawa Electric apologizes for any inconvenience the suspension may cause, and respectfully asks for the understanding of its stakeholders.

2. Effect on results

The effect of the inundation on the consolidated results of Furukawa Electric is unclear. If Furukawa Electric anticipates that the impact will be serious, it will disclose the information as soon as possible.